
 
 

 

 

 
Win: TILLMAN,J. (1-5)
Loss: Morgan Mikulin (4-3)
HBP: Morgan Mikulin
PB: None
 
Start: 12:14 pm   Time: 1:46   Attendance: 67   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Syracuse 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3 9 0
Sam Houston State 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 6 0

Syracuse (1-14) -vs- Sam Houston State (11-8) 3/7/2008 at Clearwater, Fla. (Eddie C. Moore Fld 4)

Syracuse 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
TILLMAN,J. p 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
DODD, L. ss 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
NICHOLAS, A. 3b 4 0 2 2 0 0 2
    TAURIAC,K. pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CATHEY,R. cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
CHAPPELL,C. c 3 0 3 0 0 0 0
    DARVILLE,T. pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ROSEN rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
WILLIAMS, J. 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
JACKSON, L. dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
GILLENWATER lf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
MILLER, N. 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 9 2 2 1 5

SH: DODD, L. (1)
SB: DODD, L. (1)
HBP: ROSEN (1)
PO: CHAPPELL,C. (1)

Sam Houston State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alex Survant rf 2 2 1 0 1 1 0
Haliey Wiginton cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Whitney Wilson 2b 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Morgan Mikulin p 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
    Tiffani Woodrum pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sarah Parich 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Lauren Burns dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Casie Everitt ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Tanya Hooser ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ashley Nelson c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Amy Brown 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kendra Spivey lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 2 6 2 1 4 3

2B: Whitney Wilson (1)
SH: Haliey Wiginton (1)
CS: Amy Brown (1)

Syracuse IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
TILLMAN,J. (W, 1-5) 7.0 6 2 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 24 26 4 11 –
Totals 6 2 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 24 26 4 11

Sam Houston State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Morgan Mikulin (L, 4-3) 7.0 9 3 3 2 1 1 0 1 0 26 30 7 10 –
Totals 9 3 3 2 1 1 0 1 0 26 30 7 10



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Syracuse - Top of 1st SYR SHS
TILLMAN,J. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
DODD, L. grounded out to ss. 0 0
NICHOLAS, A. grounded out to ss. 0 0

Sam Houston State - Top of 1st SYR SHS
Survant walked. 0 0
Wiginton singled to right field; Survant advanced to second. 0 0
Wilson hit into double play p to 2b; Wiginton out on the play. 0 0
Mikulin singled to right center, RBI; Survant scored. 0 1
Parich reached on a fielder's choice; Mikulin out at second ss to 2b. 0 1

Syracuse - Top of 2nd SYR SHS
CATHEY,R. grounded out to 3b. 0 1
CHAPPELL,C. singled to left center. 0 1
CHAPPELL,C. out at second c to 2b, picked off. 0 1
ROSEN hit by pitch. 0 1
WILLIAMS, J. walked; ROSEN advanced to second. 0 1
JACKSON, L. grounded out to 2b. 0 1

Sam Houston State - Top of 2nd SYR SHS
Burns struck out swinging. 0 1
Hooser out at first p to 2b, bunt. 0 1
Nelson grounded out to 3b. 0 1

Syracuse - Top of 3rd SYR SHS
GILLENWATER singled. 0 1
TILLMAN,J. singled through the left side; GILLENWATER advanced to second. 0 1
DODD, L. out at first p to 2b, SAC; TILLMAN,J. advanced to second; GILLENWATER advanced to third. 0 1
NICHOLAS, A. singled, RBI; TILLMAN,J. advanced to third; GILLENWATER scored. 1 1
NICHOLAS, A. advanced to second on a wild pitch; TILLMAN,J. scored on a wild pitch. 2 1
TAURIAC,K. pinch ran for NICHOLAS, A.. 2 1
CATHEY,R. grounded out to 3b. 2 1
CHAPPELL,C. singled up the middle; TAURIAC,K. advanced to third, out at home cf to c. 2 1

Sam Houston State - Top of 3rd SYR SHS
NICHOLAS, A. to 3b for TAURIAC,K.. 2 1
Brown grounded out to 2b. 2 1
Survant singled to left field. 2 1
Wiginton out at first 3b to 2b, SAC; Survant advanced to second. 2 1
Wilson doubled to center field, RBI; Survant scored. 2 2
Mikulin struck out swinging. 2 2

Syracuse - Top of 4th SYR SHS
ROSEN popped up to ss. 2 2
WILLIAMS, J. grounded out to 3b. 2 2
JACKSON, L. popped up to 2b. 2 2

Sam Houston State - Top of 4th SYR SHS
Parich grounded out to 2b. 2 2



Burns flied out to ss. 2 2
Hooser fouled out to 2b. 2 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Syracuse - Top of 5th SYR SHS
GILLENWATER lined out to ss. 2 2
TILLMAN,J. lined out to ss. 2 2
DODD, L. walked. 2 2
DODD, L. stole second. 2 2
NICHOLAS, A. singled, RBI; DODD, L. scored. 3 2
CATHEY,R. flied out to rf. 3 2

Sam Houston State - Top of 5th SYR SHS
Nelson grounded out to ss. 3 2
Brown singled to right center. 3 2
Brown out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 2
Survant struck out swinging. 3 2

Syracuse - Top of 6th SYR SHS
CHAPPELL,C. singled up the middle. 3 2
DARVILLE,T. pinch ran for CHAPPELL,C.. 3 2
ROSEN struck out swinging. 3 2
WILLIAMS, J. grounded into double play ss to 1b; DARVILLE,T. out on the play. 3 2

Sam Houston State - Top of 6th SYR SHS
CHAPPELL,C. to c for DARVILLE,T.. 3 2
Wiginton lined out to 2b. 3 2
Wilson singled through the left side. 3 2
Mikulin reached on a fielder's choice; Wilson out at second 3b to 2b. 3 2
Woodrum pinch ran for Mikulin. 3 2
Parich grounded out to ss. 3 2

Syracuse - Top of 7th SYR SHS
Mikulin to p for Woodrum. 3 2
JACKSON, L. flied out to rf. 3 2
GILLENWATER singled to center field. 3 2
TILLMAN,J. reached on a fielder's choice; GILLENWATER out at second 3b to 2b. 3 2
DODD, L. singled up the middle; TILLMAN,J. advanced to second. 3 2
NICHOLAS, A. flied out to lf. 3 2

Sam Houston State - Top of 7th SYR SHS
Everitt pinch hit for Burns. 3 2
Everitt struck out looking. 3 2
Hooser flied out to cf. 3 2
Nelson grounded out to p. 3 2


